OEM Alpha Smartware  Technical Data Sheet
Möhlenhoff GmbH
Museumstraße 54a
38229 Salzgitter
 +49 5341 8475 0
135327.2520

135327.2520
2 Technical Data
Type designations RDS 61011-Nx
Voltage supply 2 × LR06/AA (mignon) alkaline battery
Type: Battery service life 3 years
Reverse polarity protection Mechanical via battery support concept
Floor sensor Via connection set (AT 61201-N) if room control unit is paired with Premium Base Station
Room sensor Via connection set (AT 61201-N) if room control unit is paired with Premium Base Station
External dew point monitor Via spring-loaded terminal of the connection set (AT 61201-N) and on-site dew point monitor, if
room control unit is paired with Premium Base Station.
Radio technology 868.3 and 869.525 MHz SRD band
Max. transmission power ≤ 25 mW
Radio protocol cSP-L
Type: Free-field radio range 270 m
Degree of protection IP20
Admissible ambient temperature 0 °C – 50 °C
Admissible ambient humidity  5 – 80 %, not condensing
Storage/transport temperature -10 °C – +50 °C
Material ABS (casing, base, setpoint adjuster) / PMMA (disk)
Colour RAL9003 (signal white)
Outer dimensions 86 × 86 × 24 / 26 (decorative panel) mm / 31.5 mm
Weight 125 g / 130 g (decorative panel)
Visible display area 33 × 57 mm
Target temperature setting range 5 – 30°C
Target temperature resolution 0.2 K
Measuring range actual temperature
acquisition (int. Sensor) 0 – 40°C
Measuring accuracy of internal NTC ±0.5 K
Packaging dimensions 91 × 88 × 57 mm
2.1 System boundary
Maximum number of devices: A maximum of 50 Alpha Smartware devices may be used within a radius of 50 metres. A larger setup is technically
possible but not currently validated.
2.2  Dimensions
Fig. 1: Dimensions of OEM Alpha Smartware Room Control Unit Display (in mm)
2.3 Approvals and certificates
The CE identification documents that the products that are placed on the market comply with the applicable requirements of the EU
Directives.